
3a Fase Via Olímpica 2025

Pavelló Municipal de Bàscara24 i 25 de maig

Classificació Equips

Rk Equip/Gimnasta Nota

VO1

1 Salt GC A 122,600
AYUSO GONZALEZ, MARTINA 9,400 9,9009,000 38,2009,90055011

BOTELLO MARTIN, CORAL 10,250 10,4509,100 39,4509,65057123

GUERRERO RODRIGUEZ, SOPHIA 9,750 0,0008,450 26,4008,20059334

MATO XIFRA, CARLOTA 10,400 10,75010,100 41,55010,30054937

PEREZ BOLLO, ABRIL 10,500 10,30010,350 41,35010,20054938

29,550 31,150 31,500 30,400

2 CGA Hospitalet A 116,150
BARRUFET GARRIGA, ARAN 9,450 6,9009,300 34,9009,25054558

CAMPOY MAYO, NAIRA 11,200 9,1008,600 38,5509,65057278

DIAZ DE VILLAFRANCA ASENCIO, LUCIA 9,200 9,4509,150 37,6509,85055282

NIETO GARCIA, CHLOE 9,400 7,8509,150 35,6509,25059807

RENOM CEPEDA, CLOE 10,900 9,1509,300 39,0009,65058092

27,750 31,550 27,700 29,150

Imprès 18/06/2025 13:59:41



3a Fase Via Olímpica 2025

Pavelló Municipal de Bàscara24 i 25 de maig

Rk Equip/Gimnasta Nota

VO1 

3 Wolf CG A 116,050
ANTOLÍ DÍEZ, DANIELA 11,400 10,1509,600 41,25010,10055175

MATA VILLASOL, YANINE 10,400 9,8509,100 38,3008,95055254

RODRÍGUEZ BARBER, MARTA 10,300 7,3509,750 36,5009,10059841

28,450 32,100 27,350 28,150
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3a Fase Via Olímpica 2025

Pavelló Municipal de Bàscara24 i 25 de maig

Rk Equip/Gimnasta Nota

VO1

4 CG Molins de Rei A 109,700
GONZÁLEZ RILLO, ARLETTE 9,350 5,3009,450 31,6007,50058141

MOLLON ZAMEL, LAIA 9,950 8,4009,750 36,6508,55057574

PARÉS KURUBALLY, ANNA 10,150 7,3509,350 35,9009,05054913

RODRIGUES NOLETO, MARIA LUIZA 10,250 9,3009,600 37,0507,90057598

28,800 30,350 25,050 25,500

5 Sabadell GC A 98,150
CAZORLA CALERO, ABRIL 9,050 7,8009,400 35,0508,80055276

FORTUNA PUIGDOMENECH, JANA 9,950 8,6008,900 36,2008,75057276

SANCHEZ ALSINA, MARIA 10,350 8,2500,000 26,9008,30057093

18,300 29,350 24,650 25,850

6 Abrera GC A 68,700
ACEDO FERNANDEZ, MARTINA 9,600 5,9509,050 32,8508,25057440

REY LEONIDAS, ALANNAH DAPHNEY 8,300 8,8009,650 35,8509,10057431

18,700 17,900 14,750 17,350

7 CN Granollers 65,850
SÁNCHEZ BERDÚN, PAULA 9,050 9,3507,800 32,8506,65058941

SERRA ALTIMIRES, ABRIL 9,000 7,1008,650 33,0008,25056374

16,450 18,050 16,450 14,900

8 CG VILANOVA 43,250
SCHROTER ALBA, NINA 11,350 10,95010,400 43,25010,55057334

10,400 11,350 10,950 10,550

9 CG Barcelona 40,500
DEL RIO ZAMORA, LUCIA 10,450 10,4009,800 40,5009,85054079

9,800 10,450 10,400 9,850

10 Anoia CG 39,800
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Pavelló Municipal de Bàscara24 i 25 de maig

Rk Equip/Gimnasta Nota

VO1

TORRAS MUÑOZ, ÈLIA 10,350 8,7009,850 39,80010,90055472

9,850 10,350 8,700 10,900

11 AE Pasifae 35,900
IVANOVA PETROVNA, KIRA 10,200 6,6009,900 35,9009,20055894

9,900 10,200 6,600 9,200

12 CG Osona 35,650
RODRIGUEZ FARRÉS, JULIA 9,300 7,60010,100 35,6508,65058248

10,100 9,300 7,600 8,650

13 CGA Porqueres 34,900
LUNA RODRIGUEZ, MAIA 8,950 7,9508,850 34,9009,15057325

8,850 8,950 7,950 9,150

14 CG EGIBA 32,400
CORTES CABAÑERO, ZOE 8,750 6,5009,250 32,4007,90054335

9,250 8,750 6,500 7,900

15 CG Terrassa 29,650
ROCA HIGUERO, LEIRE 10,400 9,5000,000 29,6509,75057081

0,000 10,400 9,500 9,750

16 CG Olesa 0,000
CORTIJO PARÉS, NAYA 0,000 0,0000,000 0,0000,00052183

0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000
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Classificació Equips

Rk Equip/Gimnasta Nota

VO2

1 Wolf CG A 125,350
ANTÓN ARNCÁNGEL, ASHLY 11,050 9,15010,600 40,6509,85053104

BORREGO ARRIBAS, PAULA 8,900 9,1500,000 28,55010,50057866

MATEOS AGUILERA, ABRIL 8,800 8,75010,400 38,75010,80057860

REYES LÓPEZ, JULIETA 11,100 11,15010,400 43,90011,25053107

SOLIGO VILARIÑO, SOL 9,800 7,65010,300 37,5009,75053133

31,400 31,950 29,450 32,550

2 CG Lleida A 122,400
MUÑOZ MAS, MARTA 10,100 10,4009,850 40,2509,90057045

OJEDA GOMEZ, NOA 10,300 10,25010,300 40,85010,00057066

RIUS PASTOS, ARES 10,350 10,50010,200 40,5009,45052969

SALMERON ZAMORA, PAULA 10,400 10,4009,750 40,3509,80058062

SANS ALBA, JANA 8,150 8,9009,500 35,3008,75057044

30,350 31,050 31,300 29,700

3 CE TAGYM A 121,300
GARCIA GOMEZ, NEYSHA 11,050 10,5009,750 41,90010,60057054

GOMEZ GARCIA, NORA 9,750 9,0509,800 38,5009,90054509

LUNA RAMOS, KIARA 10,900 9,9009,450 40,90010,65054511

29,000 31,700 29,450 31,150

4 Sabarca GC A 120,250
LARA AVILA, LUCIA 9,650 9,55010,400 39,2509,65052815

MORALES ZAMBUDIO, MARIA 10,200 10,35010,250 41,20010,40052872

RIBADA SEVILLANO, ALEXIA 10,450 8,0509,650 37,9509,80057555

SANCHEZ VALERO, ANA 10,000 8,70010,050 38,85010,10052816

30,700 30,650 28,600 30,300

5 Abrera GC A 119,300
LUNA BLANCO, MERIDA 9,100 7,0509,850 35,0509,05057805

MEDINA FUSTÉ, MARTINA 11,150 10,65010,600 43,15010,75052988
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VO2

ZORRILLA GARCIA, INGRID 9,950 10,40010,700 41,10010,05052472

31,150 30,200 28,100 29,850

6 Gracia GC A 115,300
ARIÑO LAPUENTE, BERA 8,300 9,4009,400 36,9009,80054188

FIGUERA BENLLOCH, JÚLIA 9,050 9,2009,100 36,5509,20054153

PADILLA BIELAK, FRIDA MAGDALENA 9,900 11,30010,450 41,85010,20052196

28,950 27,250 29,900 29,200

7 CN Granollers A 109,450
BORRAS PARERA, CLAUDIA 9,150 5,05010,350 34,55010,00051566

MASÓ ALSINA, ARLET 8,100 9,2009,750 35,0007,95054490

OCHOA SANJUAN, MARTINA 9,450 8,5509,950 38,25010,30051325

PIJOAN BALAGUER, JANA 7,450 6,4009,550 31,6508,25053558

30,050 26,700 24,150 28,550

8 CGA Hospitalet A 108,800
LOZANO PARIS, LEYRE 10,600 9,85010,400 41,40010,55052926

RENOM CEPEDA, ONA 10,100 8,50010,000 39,75011,15052648

XICOY RECHTER, SOFIA 8,550 9,2500,000 27,6509,85057030

20,400 29,250 27,600 31,550

9 CGE Les Moreres A 108,650
ARRANZ CAMACHO, ONA 4,850 3,9509,150 27,8009,85054805

BARRERA DE FEZ, JULIETA 5,900 4,8509,900 29,4508,80055213

CUSO GALLEGO, GALA 9,650 6,60010,300 36,5009,95054810

QUEROL GARCIA, GINA 10,300 3,35010,000 33,70010,05054794

RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, JANA 6,250 10,9509,250 35,8509,40054795

30,200 26,200 22,400 29,850

10 CG EGIBA 106,750
GUILANYA CARNERO, ABRIL 9,600 10,55010,350 40,65010,15055519
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Rk Equip/Gimnasta Nota

VO2

MUIXI RACERO, NAIRA 9,800 8,90010,050 37,7008,95051946

MUIXI RACERO, SIRA 10,200 8,6509,550 28,4000,00051947

29,950 29,600 28,100 19,100
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VO3

1 CG Barcelona A 118,950
FUNEZ RUIZ, JIMENA 8,500 10,60010,200 39,75010,45046257

KANAI , MIKI 9,300 10,45010,450 40,80010,60051748

MARAFINI CORREAS, OLIVIA 8,650 9,5009,300 38,40010,95052938

29,950 26,450 30,550 32,000

2 Abrera GC A 118,750
MARTIN CAMPOS, PAULA 5,150 7,40010,200 32,4009,65055154

PASCUAL MARTIN, CARME 7,550 10,35010,000 37,3009,40052845

PEREZ GARCÍA, JULIA 9,250 10,45010,200 39,8009,90053123

SOLDADDO MARTINEZ, NURIA 9,000 9,70010,650 40,25010,90049517

TORRES VEGA, AINA 7,300 7,80010,200 35,90010,60052987

31,050 25,800 30,500 31,400

3 CGA Hospitalet A 116,000
MARTÍNEZ FERNÁNDEZ, WAIRA 9,500 10,25010,550 39,7009,40053266

ROMERO GONZALEZ, ALBA 5,450 9,50010,400 35,60010,25050598

ROSADO GONZÁLEZ, CARLA 8,950 10,50010,800 40,70010,45054853

31,750 23,900 30,250 30,100

4 CG Osona  A 113,550
ARJONA SIMON, JANA 7,350 8,4009,650 34,9009,50054687

BOIXADER COBO, MARIONA 8,350 10,15010,550 40,30011,25053540

SOLAGAISTUA MESA, IRATI 9,050 8,90010,150 38,35010,25053541

30,350 24,750 27,450 31,000

5 CE TAGYM A 109,150
BENITEZ FERRATER, MARIA 5,300 6,75010,450 31,2008,70051035

DURAN ORTUÑO, ZOE 5,450 8,35010,600 35,00010,60051038

FUENTES IVANOVA, ANTONELLA 6,650 9,30010,100 35,9509,90051037

MARTINEZ OJEDA, ELSA 8,350 6,10010,150 35,10010,50052570

VALDERRAMA JIMENEZ, CLOE 0,450 8,8509,550 28,4509,60052583
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VO3

31,200 20,450 26,500 31,000

6 Gracia GC A 96,750
JU GONZALEZ, LIYA 6,450 7,10010,050 33,80010,20055463

MUÑOZ NARSULOYEVA, NICOLE 8,400 10,2009,850 38,60010,15049348

PADILLA CEBRIAN, BLAU 10,300 11,8500,000 22,1500,00051546

RODRIGUEZ BADOSA, EMMA 7,300 7,9500,000 15,2500,00054098

WINSTROM ZORINA, LUCIA NICOLE 7,200 8,4500,000 15,6500,00052820

19,900 26,000 30,500 20,350
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Classificació Equips

Rk Equip/Gimnasta Nota

VO4

1 Salt GC A 116,500
BARRANQUERO POCH, JULIA 8,600 10,15011,950 40,95010,25049638

PARALS SERIÑÁ, ELIA 7,750 9,30010,900 37,5009,55049640

PEREZ BOLLO, ARIADNA 1,200 3,0000,000 11,7007,50050935

PÉREZ PLANTALECH, ANA 8,300 7,35012,150 38,05010,25050928

35,000 24,650 26,800 30,050

2 CGA Hospitalet A 111,350
CASTEL GARCIA , CARLA 9,600 4,70012,350 37,05010,40051209

MARSELLA SANCHEZ, MARTINA 11,350 10,3500,000 31,6009,90052649

RENOM CEPEDA, AINA 10,400 9,75011,750 42,70010,80052673

24,100 31,350 24,800 31,100

3 CG Vic A 108,650
CANUDAS BOSCH, CARLOTA 10,250 9,65011,450 41,90010,55046163

CASTELLAR QUEROL, ARLET 9,150 9,3500,000 28,80010,30052104

ROCA GOMEZ, BLANCA 7,600 8,95011,000 37,95010,40040855

22,450 27,000 27,950 31,250
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VO5

1 Gracia GC A 128,350
DURAN TORRERAS, MIA 10,550 10,20011,750 43,45010,95049811

GIRALT GOMES, VALENTINA 9,350 8,50010,200 39,45011,40050725

PALMISANO LAMAS, VICTORIA 9,650 8,90011,650 41,65011,45048994

RENDON BOTELLA, CARLA 9,100 11,25011,250 42,25010,65055290

34,650 29,550 30,350 33,800

2 Sabarca GC A 121,850
DIAZ ESTEVEZ, MARTINA 0,000 0,0000,000 0,0000,00053428

GRANDE CASTILLO, LAURA 9,100 10,50011,050 40,6009,95036788

PEREZ MUÑOZ, LAURA 10,000 9,30010,750 39,6009,55047824

SANCHEZ CABEZAS, MEI 8,700 10,75011,850 41,65010,35041793

33,650 27,800 30,550 29,850

3 CG Barcelona A 121,700
BROMLEY MAS, LAIA 8,850 10,75011,750 41,45010,10046252

MURILLO DE LOS REYES, SHARON SUSANA 9,550 8,25012,150 39,95010,00046370

RODRIGUEZ CANACHE, VICTORIA SOFIA 10,100 8,75010,700 40,30010,75040903

34,600 28,500 27,750 30,850

4 CG EGIBA 115,350
COMALLONGA FONT, NURIA 8,800 7,85011,650 39,50011,20049615

FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, ABRIL 8,200 8,75011,700 39,55010,90050464

FONTANALS MARCO, VINYET 6,300 9,20010,100 36,30010,70050674

33,450 23,300 25,800 32,800
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VO7

1 Gracia GC A 125,800
FERRERES SALES, GILDA 7,950 11,30012,250 42,90011,40045032

HERAS LOPEZ, NAIDA 9,050 9,80010,900 41,50011,75049686

MONDRIA PINTOS, MARIONA 6,100 10,35010,900 36,9509,60031142

SANZ ALGUACIL, LAIA 6,550 10,7500,000 17,3000,00054834

TOLEDANO DOPATEO, NAIRA 9,600 0,0000,000 9,6000,00030849

34,050 26,600 32,400 32,750

2 CGE Les Moreres A 118,300
BADIELLA ALAY, BERTA 6,400 10,50012,050 39,40010,45041378

BLANCH VIDAL, BERTA 8,400 9,00012,250 39,1009,45042735

THORSTENSEN PONS, GRY 8,050 9,90012,050 39,1009,10035437

TORT MORON, IVET 6,000 9,70011,950 35,6007,95045486

36,350 22,850 30,100 29,000

3 Salt GC A 64,250
BARTOMEU HERNANDEZ, ESTEL 7,300 0,0000,000 7,3000,00044557

FRIGOLA DAVALOS, TERESA 7,900 11,50012,450 42,25010,40042872

LLADÓ CABRÉ, JÚLIA 7,100 7,6000,000 14,7000,00050147

12,450 22,300 19,100 10,400
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VO8

1 CG Barcelona A 122,050
BROMLEY MAS, JULIA 8,650 10,2509,950 39,20010,35026799

SANCHEZ MAS, ARIADNA 7,550 10,50011,550 40,45010,85027094

SANCHEZ MAS, CLAUDIA 8,850 10,60011,950 42,40011,00026795

33,450 25,050 31,350 32,200

2 CG Molins de Rei A 120,050
AGUILAR PAYA, AINA 8,150 9,80011,700 41,40011,7502575

GUZMAN USTRELL, GEORGINA 5,050 8,80011,500 36,40011,05012020

OBRADOR ASENSIO, JOANA 6,900 10,50011,800 39,25010,05046964

OLMO GIMENEZ, MARINA 7,500 8,90011,350 38,25010,50031670

35,000 22,550 29,200 33,300
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VO9

1 CE Salle Gracia A 131,000
DOYEN , LILIA MAGALI STÉPHANIE 10,550 9,25011,900 43,60011,90050006

GALLETTI CORREDOIRA, ANNA 9,650 10,15011,450 42,65011,40036956

PALASÍ GARCÍA, SIENA 9,750 11,10012,900 44,75011,00051157

36,250 29,950 30,500 34,300

2 CG Terrassa A 107,300
GARCIA ZUÑIGA, LAURA 10,000 9,80011,100 30,9000,00036542

GRANADOS ROGEL, NOA 8,700 10,55011,500 30,7500,00036565

VALEROS GALLEGO, VICTORIA 11,000 11,25011,600 45,65011,80046695

34,200 29,700 31,600 11,800

3 CG EGIBA 94,350
COMALLONGA FONT, MARIA 10,250 0,0000,000 10,2500,00027046

COTS BORREGA, AURA 8,900 9,85011,450 40,65010,45042300

JANUE SOLDEVILA, LAIA 9,950 11,35011,700 43,45010,45037399

23,150 29,100 21,200 20,900
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VO10

1 CG EGIBA 135,250
GARCIA PEDRAGOSA, JULIA 10,300 11,50010,150 43,20011,25030829

ROYO BUENO, MAR 11,200 11,00011,600 45,70011,90019819

SANCHEZ MARQUEZ, ONA 10,500 11,45012,250 46,35012,15021963

34,000 32,000 33,950 35,300
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